
Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

1

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

[X1ANNEX XVII

[F1RESTRICTIONS ON THE MANUFACTURE, PLACING ON THE MARKET AND
USE OF CERTAIN DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES, MIXTURES AND ARTICLES]

Editorial Information
X1 Substituted by Corrigendum to Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the

Council of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency, amending Directive 1999/45/EC and
repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93 and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well
as Council Directive 76/769/EEC and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and
2000/21/EC (Official Journal of the European Union L 396 of 30 December 2006).

Textual Amendments
F1 Substituted by Commission Regulation (EC) No 552/2009 of 22 June 2009 amending Regulation

(EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the Registration, Evaluation,
Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) as regards Annex XVII (Text with EEA
relevance).

http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/eur/2006/1907/pdfs/eurcs_20061907_en_001.pdf
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/eur/2009/552


2 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

Appendix 2

[F1Entry 28 — Carcinogens: category 1B (Table 3.1)/category 2 (Table 3.2)]

ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300
Distillates (coal
tar), naphthalene
oil crystn.
mother liquor;
Naphthalene oil
redistillate
(A complex
combination
of organic
compounds
obtained as a
filtrate from the
crystallisation of
the naphthalene
fraction from
coal tar and
boiling in
the range of
approximately
200 to 230 °C.
Contains chiefly
naphthalene,
thionaphthene
and
alkylnaphthalenes.)

648-087-00-X 295-310-8 91995-49-2 J, M

Extract
residues (coal),
naphthalene
oil, alk.;
Naphthalene oil
extract residue
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained from
the alkali
washing of
naphthalene
oil to remove
phenolic
compounds
(tar acids). It
is composed
of naphthalene
and alkyl
naphthalenes.)

648-088-00-5 310-166-9 121620-47-1 J, M



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

3

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

Extract
residues (coal),
naphthalene
oil, alk.,
naphthalene-low;
Naphthalene oil
extract residue
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
remaining after
the removal of
naphthalene
from alkali-
washed
naphthalene
oil by a
crystallisation
process. It
is composed
primarily of
naphthalene
and alkyl
naphthalenes.)

648-089-00-0 310-167-4 121620-48-2 J, M

Distillates
(coal tar),
naphthalene oils,
naphthalene-free,
alk. extracts;
Naphthalene oil
extract residue
(The oil
remaining after
the removal
of phenolic
compounds
(tar acids)
from drained
naphthalene
oil by an alkali
wash. Composed
primarily of
naphthalene
and alkyl
naphthalenes.)

648-090-00-6 292-612-1 90640-90-7 J, M

Extract
residues (coal),
naphthalene oil
alk., distillation
overheads;

648-091-00-1 292-627-3 90641-04-6 J, M



4 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

Naphthalene oil
extract residue
(The distillation
from alkali-
washed
naphthalene
oil having an
approximate
distillation range
of 180 to 220
°C. Composed
primarily of
naphthalene,
alkylbenzenes,
indene and
indan.)

Distillates
(coal tar),
naphthalene oils,
methylnaphthalene
fraction;
Methylnaphthalene
oil
(A distillate from
the fractional
distillation of
high temperature
coal tar.
Composed
primarily of
substituted two
ring aromatic
hydrocarbons
and aromatic
nitrogen bases
boiling in
the range of
approximately
225 to 255 °C.)

648-092-00-7 309-985-4 101896-27-9 J, M

Distillates (coal
tar), naphthalene
oils, indole-
methylnaphthalene
fraction;
Methylnaphthalene
oil
(A distillate from
the fractional
distillation of
high temperature
coal tar.
Composed

648-093-00-2 309-972-3 101794-91-6 J, M



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

5

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

primarily of
indole and
methylnaphthalene
boiling in
the range of
approximately
235 to 255 °C.)

Distillates
(coal tar),
naphthalene oils,
acid extracts;
Methylnaphtalene
oil extract
residue
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
debasing the
methylnaphthalene
fraction
obtained by
the distillation
of coal tar
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
230 to 255
°C. Contains
chiefly 1(2)-
methylnaphthalene,
naphthalene,
dimethylnaphthalene
and biphenyl.)

648-094-00-8 295-309-2 91995-48-1 J, M

Extract
residues (coal),
naphthalene oil
alk., distillation
residues;
Methylnaphthalene
oil extract
residue
(The residue
from the
distillation of
alkali-washed
naphthalene
oil having an
approximate
distillation range
of 220 to 300
°C. Composed

648-095-00-3 292-628-9 90641-05-7 J, M



6 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

primarily of
naphthalene,
alkylnaphthalenes
and aromatic
nitrogen bases.)

Extract oils
(coal), acidic,
tar-base free;
Methylnaphthalene
oil extract
residue
(The extract
oil boiling in
the range of
approximately
220 to 265
°C from coal
tar alkaline
extract residue
produced by
an acidic wash
such as aqueous
sulfuric acid
after distillation
to remove tar
bases. Composed
primarily of
alkylnaphthalenes.)

648-096-00-9 284-901-6 84989-12-8 J, M

Distillates
(coal tar),
benzole fraction,
distillation
residues; Wash
oil
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained from
the distillation
of crude
benzole (high
temperature coal
tar). It may be
a liquid with
the approximate
distillation range
of 150 to 300 °C
or a semi-solid
or solid with a
melting point
up to 70 °C. It
is composed

648-097-00-4 310-165-3 121620-46-0 J, M



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

7

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

primarily of
naphthalene
and alkyl
naphthalenes.)

[F1Creosote oil,
acenaphthene
fraction;
Wash Oil;
[A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
produced by
the distillation
of coal tar
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
240 °C to 280 °C
(464 °F to 536
°F). Composed
primarily of
acenaphthene,
naphthalene
and alkyl
naphthalene.]

648-098-00-X 292-605-3 90640-84-9 M

Creosote oil;
[A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
obtained by
the distillation
of coal tar.
It consists
primarily
of aromatic
hydrocarbons
and may contain
appreciable
quantities of
tar acids and
tar bases. It
distills at the
approximate
range of 200 °C
to 325 °C (392
°F to 617 °F).]

648-099-00-5 263-047-8 61789-28-4 M

Creosote oil,
high-boiling
distillate;
Wash Oil;

648-100-00-9 274-565-9 70321-79-8 M]



8 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

[The high-
boiling
distillation
fraction obtained
from the high
temperature
carbonization
of bituminous
coal which is
further refined to
remove excess
crystalline
salts. It consists
primarily of
creosote oil
with some of
the normal
polynuclear
aromatic salts,
which are
components
of coal tar
distillates,
removed. It is
crystal free at
approximately 5
°C (41 °F).]

Creosote 648-101-00-4 232-287-5 8001-58-9 [X2H]

[F1Extract
residues (coal),
creosote oil acid;
Wash Oil Extract
Residue;
[A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
from the base-
freed fraction
from the
distillation of
coal tar, boiling
in the range of
approximately
250 °C to 280 °C
(482 °F to 536
°F). It consists
predominantly
of biphenyl
and isomeric
diphenylnaphthalenes.]

648-102-00-X 310-189-4 122384-77-4 M]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

9

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

Anthracene oil,
anthracene paste;
Anthracene oil
fraction
(The anthracene-
rich solid
obtained by the
crystallisation
and centrifuging
of anthracene oil.
It is composed
primarily of
anthracene,
carbazole and
phenanthrene.)

648-103-00-5 292-603-2 90640-81-6 J, M

Anthracene oil,
anthracene-low;
Anthracene oil
fraction
(The oil
remaining after
the removal, by
a crystallisation
process, of an
anthracene-rich
solid (anthracene
paste) from
anthracene oil.
It is composed
primarily of
two, three and
four membered
aromatic
compounds.)

648-104-00-0 292-604-8 90640-82-7 J, M

Residues (coal
tar), anthracene
oil distillation;
Anthracene oil
fraction
(The residue
from the fraction
distillation of
crude anthracene
boiling in the
approximate
range of 340
to 400 °C.
It consists
predominantly
of tri- and
polynuclear

648-105-00-6 295-505-8 92061-92-2 J, M



10 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

aromatic and
heterocyclic
hydrocarbons.)

Anthracene
oil, anthracene
paste, anthracene
fraction;
Anthracene oil
fraction
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
from the
distillation of
anthracene
obtained by the
crystallisation of
anthracene oil
from bituminous
high temperature
tar and boiling
in the range of
330 to 350 °C. It
contains chiefly
anthracene,
carbazole and
phenanthrene.)

648-106-00-1 295-275-9 91995-15-2 J, M

Anthracene
oil, anthracene
paste, carbazole
fraction;
Anthracene oil
fraction
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
from the
distillation of
anthracene
obtained by
crystallisation of
anthrancene oil
from bituminous
coal high
temperature tar
and boiling in
the approximate
range of 350
to 360 °C. It
contains chiefly
anthracene,

648-107-00-7 295-276-4 91995-16-3 J, M



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

11

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

carbazole and
phenanthrene.)

Anthracene
oil, anthracene
paste, distillation
lights;
Anthracene oil
fraction
(A complex
combination of
hydrocarbons
from the
distillation of
anthracene
obtained by
crystallisation of
anthracene oil
from bituminous
light temperature
tar and boiling
in the range of
approximately
290 to 340
°C. It contains
chiefly trinuclear
aromatics and
their dihydro
derivatives.)

648-108-00-2 295-278-5 91995-17-4 J, M

Tar oils, coal,
low-temperature;
Tar oil, high
boiling
(A distillate
from low-
temperature coal
tar. Composed
primarily of
hydrocarbons,
phenolic
compounds
and aromatic
nitrogen bases
boiling in
the range of
approximately
160 to 340 °C.)

648-109-00-8 309-889-2 101316-87-4 J, M

[F2Extract
residues (coal),
low temp. coal
tar alk.;

648-110-00-3 310-191-5 122384-78-5 J, M]



12 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

[The residue
from low
temperature
coal tar oils
after an alkaline
wash, such as
aqueous sodium
hydroxide, to
remove crude
coal tar acids.
Composed
primarily of
hydrocarbons
and aromatic
nitrogen bases.]

Phenols,
ammonia liquor
ext.; Alkaline
extract
(The
combination
of phenols
extracted,
using isobutyl
acetate, from
the ammonia
liquor condensed
from the gas
evolved in low-
temperature
(less than 700
°C) destructive
distillation of
coal. It consists
predominantly
of a mixture
of monohydric
and dihydric
phenols.)

648-111-00-9 284-881-9 84988-93-2 J, M

Distillates (coal
tar), light oils,
alkaline extracts;
Alkaline extract
(The aqueous
extract from
carbolic oil
produced by
an alkaline
wash such as
aqueous sodium
hydroxide.
Composed

648-112-00-4 292-610-0 90640-88-3 J, M



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

13

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

primarily of the
alkali salts of
various phenolic
compounds.)

Extracts, coal
tar oil alkaline;
Alkaline extract
(The extract
from coal tar
oil produced
by an alkaline
wash such as
aqueous sodium
hydroxide.
Composed
primarily of the
alkali salts of
various phenolic
compounds.)

648-113-00-X 266-017-2 65996-83-0 J, M

Distillates
(coal tar),
naphthalene oils,
alkaline extracts;
Alkaline extract
(The aqueous
extract from
naphthalene
oil produced
by an alkaline
wash such as
aqueous sodium
hydroxid.
Composed
primarily of the
alkali salts of
various phenolic
compounds.)

648-114-00-5 292-611-6 90640-89-4 J, M

Extract residues
(coal), tar
oil alkaline,
carbonated,
limed; Crude
phenols
(The product
obtained by
treatment of
coal tar oil
alkaline extract
with CO2 and
CaO. Composed
primarily

648-115-00-0 292-629-4 90641-06-8 J, M



14 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

of CaCO3,
Ca(OH)2,
Na2CO3 and
other organic
and inorganic
impurities.)

[F2Tar acids,
coal, crude;
Crude Phenols;
[The reaction
product obtained
by neutralizing
coal tar oil
alkaline extract
with an acidic
solution, such as
aqueous sulfuric
acid, or gaseous
carbon dioxide,
to obtain the free
acids. Composed
primarily of tar
acids such as
phenol, cresols,
and xylenols.]

648-116-00-6 266-019-3 65996-85-2 J, M]

Tar acids,
brown-coal,
crude; Crude
phenols
(An acidified
alkaline extract
of brown coal
tar distillate.
Composed
primarily
of phenol
and phenol
homologs.)

648-117-00-1 309-888-7 101316-86-3 J, M

Tar acids,
brown-coal
gasification;
Crude phenols
(A complex
combination
of organic
compounds
obtained from
brown coal
gasification.
Composed
primarily of

648-118-00-7 295-536-7 92062-22-1 J, M



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

15

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

C6-10 hydroxy
aromatic phenols
and their
homologs.)

Tar acids,
distillation
residues;
Distillate
phenols
(A residue from
the distillation
of crude phenol
from coal.
It consists
predominantly of
phenols having
carbon numbers
in the range of
C8 through C10
with a softening
point of 60 to 80
°C.)

648-119-00-2 306-251-5 96690-55-0 J, M

Tar acids,
methylphenol
fraction;
Distillate
phenols
(The fraction
of tar acid rich
in 3- and 4-
methylphenol,
recovered by
distillation of
low-temperature
coal tar crude tar
acids.)

648-120-00-8 284-892-9 84989-04-8 J, M

Tar acids,
polyalkylphenol
fraction;
Distillate
phenols
(The fraction
of tar acids,
recovered by
distillation of
low-temperature
coal tar crude
tar acids, having
an approximate
boiling range
of 225 to 320

648-121-00-3 284-893-4 84989-05-9 J, M



16 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

°C. Composed
primarily of
polyalkylphenols.)

Tar acids,
xylenol fraction;
Distillate
phenols
(The fraction of
tar acids, rich
in 2,4- and 2,5-
dimethylphenol,
recovered by
distillation of
low-temperature
coal tar crude tar
acids.)

648-122-00-9 284-895-5 84989-06-0 J, M

Tar acids,
ethylphenol
fraction;
Distillate
phenols
(The fraction
of tar acids,
rich in 3- and
4-ethylphenol,
recovered by
distillation of
low-temperature
coal tar crude tar
acids.)

648-123-00-4 284-891-3 84989-03-7 J, M

Tar acids, 3,5-
xylenol fraction;
Distillate
phenols
(The fraction
of tar acids,
rich in 3,5-
dimethylphenol,
recovered by
distillation of
low-temperature
coal tar acids.)

648-124-00-X 284-896-0 84989-07-1 J, M

Tar acids,
residues,
distillates, first-
cut; Distillate
phenols
(The residue
from the
distillation in the
range of 235 to

648-125-00-5 270-713-1 68477-23-6 J, M



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

17

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

355 °C of light
carbolic oil.)

Tar acids,
cresylic,
residues;
Distillate
phenols
(The residue
from crude
coal tar acids
after removal of
phenol, cresols,
xylenols and any
higher boiling
phenols. A black
solid with a
melting point
approximately
80 °C.
Composed
primarily of
polyalkyphenols,
resin gums, and
inorganic salts.)

648-126-00-0 271-418-0 68555-24-8 J, M

Phenols, C9-11;
Distillate
phenols

648-127-00-6 293-435-2 91079-47-9 J, M

Tar acids,
cresylic;
Distillate
phenols
(A complex
combination
of organic
compounds
obtained from
brown coal
and boiling in
the range of
approximately
200 to 230 °C. It
contains chiefly
phenols and
pyridine bases.)

648-128-00-1 295-540-9 92062-26-5 J, M

Tar acids,
brown-coal,
C2-alkylphenol
fraction;
Distillate
phenols

648-129-00-7 302-662-9 94114-29-1 J, M



18 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

(The distillate
from the
acidification of
alkaline washed
lignite tar
distillate boiling
in the range of
approximately
200 to 230
°C. Composed
primarily of
m- and p-
ethylphenol as
well as cresols
and xylenols.)

Extract
oils (coal),
naphthalene oils;
Acid extract
(The aqueous
extract produced
by an acidic
wash of
alkali-washed
naphthalene
oil. Composed
primarily of
acid salts of
various aromatic
nitrogen bases
including
pyridine,
quinoline and
their alkyl
derivatives.)

648-130-00-2 292-623-1 90641-00-2 J, M

Tar bases,
quinoline
derivs.; Distillate
bases

648-131-00-8 271-020-7 68513-87-1 J, M

Tar bases,
coal, quinoline
derivs. fraction;
Distillate bases

648-132-00-3 274-560-1 70321-67-4 J, M

Tar bases, coal,
distillation
residues;
Distillate bases
(The distillation
residue
remaining after
the distillation of

648- 133 -00-9 274-544-0 92062-29-8 J, M



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

19

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

the neutralised,
acid-extracted
base-containing
tar fractions
obtained by
the distillation
of coal tars.
It contains
chiefly aniline,
collidines,
quinoline
and quinoline
derivatives and
toluidines.)

Hydrocarbon
oils, arom.,
mixed with
polyethylene and
polypropylene,
pyrolysed, light
oil fraction;
Heat treatment
products
(The oil obtained
from the heat
treatment of a
polyethylene/
polypropylene
mixture with
coal tar pitch
or aromatic
oils. It consists
predominantly
of benzene and
its homologs
boiling in
a range of
approximately
70 to 120 °C.)

648-134-00-4 309-745-9 100801-63-6 J, M

Hydrocarbon
oils, arom.,
mixed with
polyethylene,
pyrolysed, light
oil fraction;
Heat treatment
products
(The oil obtained
from the heat
treatment of
polyethylene
with coal tar

648-135-00-X 309-748-5 100801-65-8 J, M



20 Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

Status: Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.
Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of

the European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300. (See end of Document for details)

pitch or aromatic
oils. It consists
predominantly
of benzene and
its homologs
boiling in a
range of 70 to
120 °C.)

Hydrocarbon
oils, arom.,
mixed with
polystyrene,
pyrolysed, light
oil fraction;
Heat treatment
products
(The oil obtained
from the heat
treatment of
polystyrene
with coal tar
pitch or aromatic
oils. It consists
predominantly
of benzene and
its homologs
boiling in
a range of
approximately
70 to 210 °C.)

648-136-00-5 309-749-0 100801-66-9 J, M]



Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of...
Document Generated: 2024-07-16

21

Status: 
Point in time view as at 10/04/2014.

Changes to legislation: 
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the
European Parliament and of the Council, ANNEX XVII Table 3: rows 251 - 300.


